OP \$65.00 3860437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		09/27/2023	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinite Blue IP, LLC	
Street Address:	3238 W. Germantown Pike	
City:	EagleVille	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19403	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3860437	ROLLBASE
Registration Number:	4596791	ROLLBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3053970845

Email: mlima@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: Southeast Financial Center

Address Line 2: 200 South Biscayne Blvd, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley G. Kessler	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley G. Kessler/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM Lien Release-v3#page1.tif source=JPM Lien Release-v3#page2.tif source=JPM Lien Release-v3#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0382

900803781

LIEN RELEASE

THIS LIEN RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of September <u>27</u>, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Grantee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Burlington, MA (the "Grantor") and the Grantee are parties to security agreements consisting of: (a) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 2, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement I"), (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 2, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and (c) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement II"); agreements (a)-(c) collectively referred to herein as the "IP Security Agreements;"

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, Grantor pledged and granted, to Grantee, security interest in patent and trademark collateral which includes, among other patent and trademark assets identified in the IP Security Agreements, the patent and trademark assets identified in Schedule I of this Release:

WHEREAS the patent and trademark assets identified in Schedule I of this Release have been assigned to Infinite Blue IP, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, as of February 28, 2019; and

WHEREAS Grantee wishes to release its security interests in the patent and trademark assets identified in Schedule I of this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee agrees as follows:

RELEASE

Effective as of the Effective Date, Grantee agrees that any security interest that the Grantee may have in the patent and trademark assets identified in Schedule I of this Release is hereby automatically released without any further action by or notice to any person or entity.

This Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York but excluding any principles of conflicts of law or other rule of law that would cause the application of the law of any jurisdiction other than the laws of the State of New York. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, which taken together shall constitute one single agreement. Any signature delivered by facsimile or by email in "PDF" or similar format shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

(SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0383

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee hereto has caused this Release to be executed as of the Effective Date first written above.

Grantee

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name (printed) Jorge Diaz Granados

Title: Authorized Officer

EXHIBIT I

Patent Assets

A	pplication
N	0.

No.	Title	Status	Filed	Patent No.	Issue Date
14/289,157	MULTI-ECOSYSTEM APPLICATION PLATFORM AS A SERVICE (APAAS)	Issued	May 28, 2014	9182951	Nov 10, 2015
14/505,269	GRANULAR OR PARTIAL LOCKING WITH AN APPLICATION	Issued	Oct 2, 2014	10503494	Dec 10, 2019
16/671,142	GRANULAR OR PARTIAL LOCKING WITH AN APPLICATION	Pending	Oct 31, 2019		

Trademark Assets

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Ty _l	Status pe Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
ROLLBASE	DATA-682 United States of America	ORD	Registered 42 Int.	77/951,009 04-Mar-2010	3,860,437 12-Oct-2010
ROLLBASE	<u>DATA-643</u> United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	86/179,964 30-Jau-2014	4,596,791 02-Sep-2914

TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0385